

Bid Date: Tuesday, December 4, 2018
 Bid Time: 10:00 AM
 Place: City Hall
 101 Berard Street
 Breaux Bridge, LA 70517

BID TABULATION

Water Main Extension - Part C: Hollier Road and Kelli Drive for the City of Breaux Bridge, LA DSA #4849.02				Pointe Coupee Contractors, LLC 9170 Island Road Ventress, LA 70783		MP Dumesnil Construction Co., LLC P. O. Box 3625 Lafayette, LA 70502		Teche Construction Co., Inc. P. O. Box 246 Broussard, LA 70518	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Furnish & Install 8" PVC Water Line	6,860	Lin. Ft.	18.00	123,480.00	12.70	87,122.00	12.50	85,750.00
2	Furnish & Install 8" Restrained Joint PVC Water Line	730	Lin. Ft.	35.00	25,550.00	30.55	22,301.50	25.60	18,688.00
3	Furnish & Install 8" DR 18 Fusible Water Line by Directional Bore Crossing LA Hwy 347	60	Lin. Ft.	75.00	4,500.00	49.15	2,949.00	59.50	3,570.00
4	Furnish & Install by Jack or Bore 4" Restrained Joint PVC Water Line	150	Lin. Ft.	30.00	4,500.00	29.50	4,425.00	24.00	3,600.00
5	Furnish & Install by Jack or Bore 3/4" HDPE Water Service Line	200	Lin. Ft.	25.00	5,000.00	9.00	1,800.00	9.90	1,980.00
6	Install by Jack or Bore 8" Water Main	380	Lin. Ft.	35.00	13,300.00	28.10	10,678.00	20.00	7,600.00
7	Furnish & Install 8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	2	each	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,194.80	10,389.60	4,793.00	9,586.00
8	Furnish & Install 8" x 4" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	3	each	3,000.00	9,000.00	2,913.30	8,739.90	3,683.10	11,049.30
9	Furnish & Install 8" Gate Valve with Box	8	each	1,500.00	12,000.00	2,164.50	17,316.00	1,770.50	14,164.00
10	Furnish & Install 4" Gate Valve with Box	3	each	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,368.90	4,106.70	1,006.00	3,018.00
11	Furnish & Install Fire Hydrant, Type I	5	each	4,500.00	22,500.00	6,481.80	32,409.00	4,205.30	21,026.50
12	Furnish & Install Fire Hydrant, Type II	11	each	5,000.00	55,000.00	5,013.45	55,147.95	6,469.70	71,166.70
13	Furnish & Install 6" Vertical Hydrant Extension	20	Lin. Ft.	203.50	4,070.00	93.60	1,872.00	600.00	12,000.00
14	Furnish & Install Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Fittings	2.3	Tons	1.00	2.30	11,000.00	25,300.00	11,431.80	26,293.14
15	Furnish & Install Meter Box, Cover, Valve, and Service	4	each	500.00	2,000.00	819.00	3,276.00	564.30	2,257.20
16	Remove and Replace Water Meter Box and Cover and Reconnect Service	11	each	500.00	5,500.00	350.00	3,850.00	574.70	6,321.70

Water Main Extension - Part C: Hollier Road and Kelli Drive for the City of Breaux Bridge, LA DSA #4849.02				Pointe Coupee Contractors, LLC 9170 Island Road Ventress, LA 70783		MP Dumesnil Construction Co., LLC P. O. Box 3625 Lafayette, LA 70502		Teche Construction Co., Inc. P. O. Box 246 Broussard, LA 70518	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
17	Top Soil	100	Cu.Yds.	20.00	2,000.00	14.05	1,405.00	30.00	3,000.00
18	Hydro-Seeding	6.00	Acres	1,950.00	11,700.00	2,632.50	15,795.00	3,056.50	18,339.00
19	Limestone for Embedment and Backfill	150	Cu.Yds.	1.00	150.00	100.00	15,000.00	96.50	14,475.00
20	Limestone for Maintenance and Drives	50	Tons	50.00	2,500.00	78.49	3,924.50	64.40	3,220.00
21	Fill-Crete	20	Cu.Yds.	1.00	20.00	175.50	3,510.00	190.60	3,812.00
22	Special Backfill	50	Cu.Yds.	1.00	50.00	18.75	937.50	25.00	1,250.00
23	Mobilization	1	Lump	18,000.00	18,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
24	Removal & Disposal of Structures, Obstructions, and Debris	1	Lump	1.00	1.00	7,254.00	7,254.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
25	Temporary Signs & Barricades, Traffic Control	1	Lump	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,850.00	5,850.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
26	Preservation & Restoration of Private Property and Rights-of-Way	1	Lump	10,500.00	10,500.00	7,020.00	7,020.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				364,323.30		372,378.65		376,166.54

*Indicates corrected total. A mathematical error was made on Bidder's Bid Form

BID TABULATION

Water Main Extension - Part C: Hollier Road and Kelli Drive for the City of Breaux Bridge, LA DSA #4849.02				NMC, LLC P O Box 83760 Baton Rouge, LA 70884		Elliott Construction, LLC P O Box 366 Grand Coteau, LA 70541		Hawkeye, LLC P O Box 223 Youngsville, LA 70592	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Furnish & Install 8" PVC Water Line	6,860	Lin. Ft.	16.44	112,778.40	20.00	137,200.00	23.00	157,780.00
2	Furnish & Install 8" Restrained Joint PVC Water Line	730	Lin. Ft.	22.98	16,775.40	36.00	26,280.00	28.00	20,440.00 *
3	Furnish & Install 8" DR 18 Fusible Water Line by Directional Bore Crossing LA Hwy 347	60	Lin. Ft.	98.56	5,913.60	70.00	4,200.00	75.00	4,500.00
4	Furnish & Install by Jack or Bore 4" Restrained Joint PVC Water Line	150	Lin. Ft.	50.84	7,626.00	45.00	6,750.00	35.00	5,250.00
5	Furnish & Install by Jack or Bore 3/4" HDPE Water Service Line	200	Lin. Ft.	11.48	2,296.00	25.00	5,000.00	9.00	1,800.00
6	Install by Jack or Bore 8" Water Main	380	Lin. Ft.	49.55	18,829.00	20.00	7,600.00	58.00	22,040.00
7	Furnish & Install 8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	2	each	5,270.11	10,540.22	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,900.00	9,800.00
8	Furnish & Install 8" x 4" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	3	each	4,133.45	12,400.35	3,050.00	9,150.00	3,800.00	11,400.00
9	Furnish & Install 8" Gate Valve with Box	8	each	1,501.90	12,015.20	1,850.00	14,800.00	2,100.00	16,800.00
10	Furnish & Install 4" Gate Valve with Box	3	each	938.27	2,814.81	1,250.00	3,750.00	1,400.00	4,200.00
11	Furnish & Install Fire Hydrant, Type I	5	each	3,573.64	17,868.20	4,025.00	20,125.00	3,800.00	19,000.00 *
12	Furnish & Install Fire Hydrant, Type II	11	each	3,692.06	40,612.66	4,325.00	47,575.00	4,100.00	45,100.00 *
13	Furnish & Install 6" Vertical Hydrant Extension	20	Lin. Ft.	10.59	211.80	875.00	17,500.00	650.00	13,000.00
14	Furnish & Install Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Fittings	2.3	Tons	6,522.49	15,001.73	11,500.00	26,450.00	11,250.00	25,875.00
15	Furnish & Install Meter Box, Cover, Valve, and Service	4	each	768.70	3,074.80	875.00	3,500.00	625.00	2,500.00
16	Remove and Replace Water Meter Box and Cover and Reconnect Service	11	each	411.19	4,523.09	900.00	9,900.00	525.00	5,775.00

Water Main Extension - Part C: Hollier Road and Kelli Drive for the City of Breaux Bridge, LA DSA #4849.02				NCMC, LLC P O Box 83760 Baton Rouge, LA 70884		Elliott Construction, LLC P O Box 366 Grand Coteau, LA 70541		Hawkeye, LLC P O Box 223 Youngsville, LA 70592	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
17	Top Soil	100	Cu.Yds.	21.07	2,107.00	35.00	3,500.00	15.00	1,500.00
18	Hydro-Seeding	6.00	Acres	3,144.83	18,868.98	2,150.00	12,900.00	1,850.00	11,100.00
19	Limestone for Embedment and Backfill	150	Cu.Yds.	98.33	14,749.50	100.00	15,000.00	80.75	12,112.50
20	Limestone for Maintenance and Drives	50	Tons	103.02	5,151.00	70.00	3,500.00	50.00	2,500.00
21	Fill-Crete	20	Cu.Yds.	128.77	2,575.40	150.00	3,000.00	122.00	2,440.00
22	Special Backfill	50	Cu.Yds.	14.05	702.50	25.00	1,250.00	30.00	1,500.00
23	Mobilization	1	Lump	16,122.45	16,122.45	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
24	Removal & Disposal of Structures, Obstructions, and Debris	1	Lump	16,455.00	16,455.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,800.00	5,800.00
25	Temporary Signs & Barricades, Traffic Control	1	Lump	3,511.91	3,511.91	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,697.00	3,697.00
26	Preservation & Restoration of Private Property and Rights-of-Way	1	Lump	13,475.00	13,475.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				377,000.00		401,430.00		412,109.50 *

*Indicates corrected total. A mathematical error was made on Bidder's Bid Form

BID TABULATION

Water Main Extension - Part C: Hollier Road and Kelli Drive for the City of Breaux Bridge, LA DSA #4849.02				Construction Pro, Inc. 308 Carrerra Lane Eunice, LA 70535	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
1	Furnish & Install 8" PVC Water Line	6,860	Lin. Ft.	21.00	144,060.00
2	Furnish & Install 8" Restrained Joint PVC Water Line	730	Lin. Ft.	33.81	24,681.30
3	Furnish & Install 8" DR 18 Fusible Water Line by Directional Bore Crossing LA Hwy 347	60	Lin. Ft.	112.77	6,766.20
4	Furnish & Install by Jack or Bore 4" Restrained Joint PVC Water Line	150	Lin. Ft.	39.60	5,940.00
5	Furnish & Install by Jack or Bore 3/4" HDPE Water Service Line	200	Lin. Ft.	15.00	3,000.00
6	Install by Jack or Bore 8" Water Main	380	Lin. Ft.	38.00	14,440.00
7	Furnish & Install 8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	2	each	4,110.72	8,221.44
8	Furnish & Install 8" x 4" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	3	each	3,007.92	9,023.76
9	Furnish & Install 8" Gate Valve with Box	8	each	1,895.66	15,165.28
10	Furnish & Install 4" Gate Valve with Box	3	each	1,119.23	3,357.69
11	Furnish & Install Fire Hydrant, Type I	5	each	4,526.22	22,631.10
12	Furnish & Install Fire Hydrant, Type II	11	each	4,657.82	51,236.02
13	Furnish & Install 6" Vertical Hydrant Extension	20	Lin. Ft.	1,344.82	26,896.40
14	Furnish & Install Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Fittings	2.3	Tons	18,853.50	43,363.05
15	Furnish & Install Meter Box, Cover, Valve, and Service	4	each	1,181.91	4,727.64
16	Remove and Replace Water Meter Box and Cover and Reconnect Service	11	each	1,000.00	11,000.00

Water Main Extension - Part C: Hollier Road and Kelli Drive for the City of Breaux Bridge, LA DSA #4849.02				Construction Pro, Inc. 308 Carrerra Lane Eunice, LA 70535	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
17	Top Soil	100	Cu.Yds.	40.00	4,000.00
18	Hydro-Seeding	6.00	Acres	4,000.00	24,000.00
19	Limestone for Embedment and Backfill	150	Cu.Yds.	95.00	14,250.00
20	Limestone for Maintenance and Drives	50	Tons	80.00	4,000.00
21	Fill-Crete	20	Cu.Yds.	140.00	2,800.00
22	Special Backfill	50	Cu.Yds.	40.00	2,000.00
23	Mobilization	1	Lump	10,000.00	10,000.00
24	Removal & Disposal of Structures, Obstructions, and Debris	1	Lump	8,000.00	8,000.00
25	Temporary Signs & Barricades, Traffic Control	1	Lump	7,000.00	7,000.00
26	Preservation & Restoration of Private Property and Rights-of-Way	1	Lump	12,000.00	12,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				482,559.88

*Indicates corrected total. A mathematical error was made on Bidder's Bid Form